FILED NOV 30, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 07624-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

PSC RECORD REQUEST NO. 15
MONTHLY BILLS WITH USAGE FOR EACH METERED ACCOUNT
TEST YEAR APRIL 2014 - MARCH 2015

SEPTEMBER 14, 2015 INFO REQUEST OF SEPT 11

Grove Systems

2014 2014 2014
April April May May June June
System Well Source Rate Meter Meter Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage
Page No. Count WTP Schedule Number Size Customer Name Address 4/4-5/5 2014-15 5/4-6/4 2014-19 6/4-7/3 2014-23
15A 1 Lake Placid WTP Irr 20090803 3" Lake Placid Grove Irrigation (2) 7 Lykes Road 353100 189915 333900 169352 158584 158584
Lake Placid WTP Gen Hays 2" Lake Placid Grove Potable 7 Lykes Road 153190 155635 125470
16A 2 Dinner Lake Road WTP Gen 17570100 5/8x3/4" Dinner Lake Housing Dinner Lake Road 5530 5530 9540 9540 6230 6230
Source Meter Meter
WTP Rate Number Size Customer Name Address
9A 3 Boatramp Nursery WTP Supply Plant Mtr 3" Nursery WTP 114 Toms Road 21270 9850 8120
Gen 17577777  5/8x3/4™ Boatramp Nursery Building 116 Toms Road 3780 4610 3010
Res 17577780 5/8x3/4"™ Nursery House 108 Toms Road 0 0 0
Res 17574343 5/8x3/4™ Pineda, Felix 104 Toms Road 4430 4580 4720
12A 4 Buckhorn Housing WTP Supply 17570122 2" Buckhorn Housing WTP Helen/Hylton Avenue 153186 144200 165000
Res 17577804  5/8x3/4" Vacant 214 Helen Avenue (Basinger) 0 0 93110 0
Res 17577802 5/8x3/4" Vacant 211 Hylton Avenue (Basinger) 0 0 0
Res 17577806  5/8x3/4" Barry Wolfe 201 Hylton Avenue (Basinger) 9530 9570 8380
Res 17677817  5/8x3/4" Moore, Ervin 305 Helen Avenue 5180 5610 4370
Res 17577814  5/8x3/4" Soto, Richard 225 Helen Avenue 6440 4770 5250
Res 17577773 5/8x3/4" Diaz, Jose 215 Helen Avenue 5830 5510 6310
Res 17577805 5/8x3/4" Delapaz, Juan 205 Helen Avenue 2860 3430 4690
Res 17577803 5/8x3/4" Lopez, Juan 204 Helen Avenue 2320 3080 4010
Res 17577739  5/8x3/4" Hopkins, George 224 Helen Avenue 5040 6540 3990
Res 17577816  5/8x3/4" Garcia, Rudy 304 Helen Avenue 6820 6070 11410
Res 17677801  5/8x3/4" Shockey, Rodney 311 Hylton Avenue 6670 7380 6630
Res 17577740 5/8x3/4" Baigy, Ervin 301 Hylton Avenue 5630 5370 6270
Res 17577736  5/8x3/4" Leming, Ismial 221 Hylton Avenue 5340 4080 4270
Res 17577735 5/8x3/4" Prescott, Kenny 310 Hylton Avenue 5000 5000 5000
Res 17577737 5/8x3/4" Grant, Howard 300 Hylton Avenue 5230 4880 6510
Res 17577818 5/8x3/4" Sanchez, Alvaro 220 Hylton Avenue 6690 6390 6100
Res 17577738  5/8x3/4" Colunga, Jorge 210 Hylton Avenue 4570 4110 6070
Res 17577815  5/8x3/4" Luna, Julio 303 Ohland Avenue 5610 5150 3850
1A 5 Barn 1 Gen 17577781  5/8x3/4" Basinger Barn 1 840 Rattlesnake Road 5260 5260 4420 4080 4080 4080
Res 17577778  5/8x3/4" Vacant 840 Rattlesnake Road (Barn 1) 0 0 0
2A 6 Barn 3WTP Gen 17577782  5/8x3/4" Basinger Barn 3 270 Basinger Grove Road 7220 3620 6460 2930 8520 3780
Res 17577779  5/8x3/4" Honeycutt, Chris 270 Basinger Grove Road 3600 3530 4740
3A 7 Barn 4 WTP Gen 17574341  5/8x3/4" Basinger Barn 4 738 Buckhorn Road 11930 3920 14240 4730 10660 2940
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2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2015 2015 2015

July July August  August Sept Sept Oct Oct Nov Nov Dec Dec Jan Jan Feb Feb March March
Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage
7/3-7/31 2014-27  7/31-9/3 2014-31 9/3-10/3 2014-35 10/3-11/4 2014-38 11/4-12/2 2014-43 12/2-12/30 2014-47 1/1-1/30 2015-51 1/31-3/2 2015-52 3/2-4/6 2015-56 Customer Name
237000 145086 151900 50086 232750 152968 254700 164320 80400 7220 85750 7916 126350 20930 105800 6790 96800 7180 Lake Placid Grove Irrigation (2)
91914 91914 79782 90380 73180 77734 105420 99010 89620 Lake Placid Grove Potable
4960 4960 11360 11360 8470 8470 6330 6330 6330 6330 6610 6610 14140 14140 6270 6270 6950 6950 Dinner Lake Housing
Customer Name
7680 22310 19280 5910 156330 17990 16960 15890 9320 30260 30260 Nursery WTP
4300 14170 12700 8020 8270 7620 8180 7260 3340 Boatramp Nursery Building
0 1710 740 0 1410 1070 820 690 690 Nursery House
3410 4100 5190 5910 5920 6430 7120 7940 5490 Pineda, Felix
121700 129166 124710 124730 126360 118830 122400 108800 103200 Buckhorn Housing WTP
99300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6410 7630 6150 4700 7060 8910 8840 5730 7310
8570 7280 7720 7680 8230 6840 5310 4020 3730
1270 1980 1960 2520 2190 1730 2570 2440 1420
4090 4420 4950 6540 3180 3850 4220 4780 3670
8340 6190 6770 6530 7210 7630 7090 5820 3490
4550 5050 5350 4990 4570 4640 5530 4640 4640
6180 5960 7400 6070 2800 3890 5050 2700 3080
11010 10640 10850 12220 3550 8030 13030 11190 7750
4740 5390 4890 5570 4030 6480 5940 4010 3420
9150 8270 8370 7640 8990 7790 5550 4820 8430
6980 6610 5480 6580 3050 5360 4610 5710 3880
5000 5000 5000 4700 5000 6450 7860 5500 5110
4910 5830 5490 6890 6750 7370 6330 4660 4100
7840 8220 9230 8740 14175 9120 7920 4890 2420
4230 5130 5790 6700 5100 6720 4770 3610 3250
6030 7430 7570 7950 13600 10670 11880 9380 4570
2790 2790 10710 10710 8340 8340 0 0 6000 6000 5020 5020 5990 5990 4460 4460 3830 3830 Basinger Barn 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Vacant
8390 3800 8390 3570 10480 5930 10960 5110 4800 4800 10400 5080 11910 6580 10370 5800 12220 3470 Basinger Barn 3
4590 4820 4550 5850 3550 5320 5330 4570 8750 Honeycutt, Chris

8620 2970 10320 2600 14100 5550 14010 3150 12770 3990 16220 6390 156400 6470 12150 5470 9130 2040 Basinger Barn 4



4A

5A

10A

24A

25A

25A

6A

22A

23A

1A

8 Barn 10 WTP
Barn 10 WTP
Barn 10 WTP
Barn 10 WTP

9 Basinger Office WTP

10 Brighton Grove WTP
11 Two Well System

12 Todd 8772 Hwy 98

Ranch Systems

13 Wild Istand WTP

14 Wild Island 4040 Co Rd 621

15 Boar Hammock

16 North Island
Well Meter Only
17 Silver Lake Lodge
Well Meter Only
Brighton Ranch WTP
18 Brighton Ranch North Well
19 Brighton Ranch South Well

Res

Gen
Res
Res
Res

Gen
Gen
Gen
Gen

Gen

Res

Rate
Gen
Res

Res

Gen

Gen
Gen

WTP

Gen
Gen
Gen
Gen
Gen
Res
Res
Res
Gen

5/8x3/4"
0336527 2"
17577809  5/8x3/4"
17577808  5/8x3/4"
17577807  5/8x3/4"
Plant Mtr 2"
17574339 5/8x3/4"
17574344 1"
70088582  5/8x3/4"
711256216  5/8x3/4"
Plant Mtr 2"
17574342 5/8x3/4"
Meter No. Size
17301608 1"

17577812 5/8"

17577731 5/8"

17577768 5/8"
17577770 5/8"
17577769 5/8"

17579415 1.5"

17577776 5/8"

69094188 3"

17301602 5/8x3/4"
69826270 5/8x3/4"

69094183 1"

17574347 5/8x3/4"
17301606 5/8x3/4"
17574348 5/8x3/4"
17574345 5/8x3/4"
17574346 5/8x3/4"
17301609 5/8x3/4"

Barn 4 House Watson

Basinger Barn 10 (1)
Vacant

Vacant

Vacant - Barn 10

Basinger Office WTP
Basinger Office

Basinger Shop

Basinger Office Irrigation
Basinger Office Spray Gate

Brighton Grove WTP

Todd Residence

Customer Name
Wild Island Barn
Wild Island House - FWC

Stivender, Kyle

Boar Hammock Barn 4
Doyle
Cowboy

North Island Office/Shop
Silver Lake Hunting Lodge

Brighton Ranch Office WTP
Brighton Ranch North Well
Brighton Ranch South Well
Office West

Office East Kitchen

Office East

Brighton Ranch Shop
Cafeteria

Rousseau, Jim

Hogan, John

Johns, Flint

Brighton Church

738 Buckhorn Road

Barn 10

3357 Fernway Drive (Barn 10)
3449 Fernway Drive (Barn 10)
3441 Rosedale Drive (Barn 10)

490 Buckhorn Road
490 Buckhorn Road
490 Buckhorn Road
490 Buckhorn Read
490 Buckhorn Road

3300 Old Ranch Road

8772 US Hwy 98 North

Address
3072 County Line
3056 County Road 621

4040 County Road 621

4315 Boar Hammock Ranch Roa

4255 Boar Hammock Road NW
4175 Boar Hammock Road NW

1401 North island Road NW
2860 Silver Lake Rd NW

106 SW County Road 721

106 SW County Road 721
106 SW County Road 721
106 SW County Road 721
200 County Road 721
24023 State Road 70

765 SW County Road 721
701 SW County Road 721
750 SW County Road 721
24050 County Road 70

8010
3490 440 0

0

0

3050
15010 19390

4080

9430

1980

0
5290 5290 12430
5680 5680 4690

2014 2014
April April May
Pumped Usage Pumped
4/4-5/5 2014-13 5/4-6/4

5690 2080 3980

3610
3590 3590 3230
10750 1140 6780

8970

640
13900 13900 15430
3290 3290 3210
44900 35800
84700 54300

2780

130

1920

11180

15430

4350

6780

5740

3410

9510 7720
0 0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

8900
6470 6640
8620 9190
2180 2280

0
12430 22630 22630
4690 5740 5740
2014
May June June
Usage Pumped Usage
2014-18 6/4-7/3 2014-22

830 2840 550
3150 2290

3430
920 8910 760
3120 4230
2740 3920
15430 17820 17820
3210 4110 4110

28400

33200
3460 3310
120 110
2170 3210
11140 10490
13180 14080
6080 4760
7660 6030
6490 4490
3590 2610



5650
0 0
0
0
0
16050
6670
9380
0
0
20230 20230
5190 5190
2014
July July
Pumped Usage
7/3-7/31 2014-26
3200 850
2350
2810
8440 960
4750
2730
21560 21560
3790 3790
39400
42700
3630
140
3340
8860
14700
4180
4410
4520

2760

7720 8550 10860 8780 9830 8930 6680 7090 Barn 4 House Watson
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15240 2640 Basinger Barn 10 (1)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Vacant
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Vacant
0 0 0 0 0 0 12600 Vacant - Barn 10 Leak
26520 28830 19690 10490 9050 30320 25670 24750 Basinger Office WTP
8000 7600 9120 7040 6560 6210 6700 3720 Basinger Office
14360 21230 14560 16180 13090 17260 15170 7750 Basinger Shop
0 0 5460 4460 5910 6850 3800 4400 Basinger Office Irrigation
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Basinger Office Spray Gate
25670
17870 17870 19750 19750 20940 20940 21810 21810 18390 18390 18900 18900 13020 13020 16090 16090 Brighton Grove WTP
5680 5680 5890 5890 2510 2510 15490 15490 10760 10760 8890 8890 6310 6310 4780 4780 Todd 8772 US 98
2014 2014 2014
August  August Sept Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March
Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage Pumped Usage
7/31-9/3 2014-30 9/3-10/3 2014-34 10/3-11/4 2014-38 11/4-12/2 2014-42 12/2-12/30 2014-46 1/1-1/30 2015-50 1/30-3/2 2015-53 3/2-4/6 2015-57 Customer Name
3830 1630 5480 2700 6520 1990 7740 1950 7780 2470 5040 2590 4700 1440 5810 2730 Wild Island Barn
2200 2780 4530 5790 5310 2450 3260 3080 Wild Island House - FWC
3250 2580 3740 3230 4210 4660 3670 2800 Stivender, Kyle
14650 1090 13510 1090 9940 2260 9260 1930 13720 2130 14080 2350 8610 1060 11630 2070 Boar Hammock Barn 4
9250 8880 3300 2940 6210 7320 3940 4170 Doyle
4310 3540 4380 4390 5380 4410 3610 5390 Cowboy
23260 23260 18710 18710 18710 18710 11000 11000 10860 10860 11810 11810 11930 11930 14500 14500 North Island Office/Shop
3680 3680 3680 3680 102650 102650 7070 7070 8100 8100 9710 9710 8610 8610 5140 5140 Silver Lake Hunting Lodge
Brighton Ranch Office WTP
34100 34221 22100 38700 50000 38500 32900 33000 Brighton Ranch North Well
41400 35900 40400 37000 42200 36400 29300 68600 Brighton Ranch South Well
3020 3020 3480 4060 3190 2500 3240 3730 Office West
230 230 110 810 70 100 110 90 Office East Kitchen
3910 3910 3790 1800 1630 2280 2430 2230 Office East
8750 8750 11920 11920 9260 10710 7930 12980 Brighton Ranch Shop
15770 15770 19210 19210 13230 15190 10720 15820 Cafeteria
4280 4770 4740 4790 3760 4400 3480 3120 Rousseau, Jim
3340 4160 5480 11780 12050 9120 11650 10650 Hogan, John
5150 6160 5540 5210 6790 6030 10140 7730 Johns, Flint
3090 3570 4100 7900 8470 5710 4310 3740 Brighton Church



14A

7A
8A
21A

18A
20A
17A
18A

13A

19 Iron Pens WTP

20 Boar Hammock 4500

21 Boar Hammock 5475
22 Muse 21530

23 More Haven Cane House 2

23 Moore Haven Cane House"

25 Lakeport Road 3140
26 Lakeport Road 3600

27 4940 US 27 House
28 Farabee Road WTP

Res
Res

Res
Res
Res

Res
Res
Res
Res

Res
Res

17577729 5/8x3/4"
17577730 5/8x3/4"

17577772 5/8x3/4"
17577774 5/8x3/4"
17577775 5/8x3/4"

17577766 5/8x3/4"
17577765 5/8x3/4"
17577733 5/8x3/4"
17577734 5/8x3/4"

17577771 5/8x3/4"
17577813 5/8x3/4"

Iron Pens Wild Island
Iron Pens Wild Island

Griffin
Marzella

Silver Lake East Tower House

Cane House North

3809 Charlie Drive
3840 Charlie Drive

4500 US 27 North
5475 US 27 North
21530 Co Rd 720 SW

1965 East St Rd 78 NW

Cane House South (Wildlife Offi 1975 East St Rd 78 NW

Lakeport House (Charles)

Lakeport House

US 27 Rene Acundo

Farabee House

3140 Old Lakeport Road
3600 Old Lakeport Road

4940 US 27 North
10260 Farabee Road NW

4440

210

5390
4570
10080
1500

3510
3280

4440

210

5390
4570
10080
1500

3510
3280

5330

o

o o

2350
3300
6450
6270

2570
2700

5330

oo

2350
3300
6450
6270

2570
2700

3790

2640

3580
3960
6030
2460

2640
7010

3790

2640

3580
3960
6030
2460

2640
7010



4560

3540
4370

7980
3620
6270
2490

3820
3150

0
4560

3540
4370

7980
3620
6270
2490

3820
3150

5960

3010
3570

6240
3450
11349
2930

3800
2670

5960

3010
3570

6240
3450
11349
2930

3800
2670

6690

4390
3080

5710
5510
9670
3520

3420
3250

0
6690

4390
3080

5710
5510
9670
3520

3420
3250

6970

5610
5650

6670
5930
8370
3770

4080
4420

0
6970

5610
5650

6670
5930
8370
3770

4080
4420

4220

4290
3170

3090
5790
9350
3380

3170
2850

0
4220

4290
3170

3090
5790
9350
3380

3170
2850

7262

4160
4640

3590
5310
10600
3640

5510
2050

7262

4160
4640

3590
5310
10600
3640

5510
2050

8030

5040
4900

5150
7290
11110
4590

7180
2540

8930

5040
4900

5150
7290
11110
4590

7180
2540

7320

2870
3120

3980
5200
6510
3380

4370
2320

7320

2870
3120

3980
5200
6510
3380

4370
2320

3680

2570
3940

7090
3590
7910
2390

2980
1240

0 Iron Pens Wild Island
3680 Iron Pens Wild Island

2570 Griffin

3940 Marzella
0 Silver Lake East Tower House

0
7090 Cane House North
3590 Cane House South (Wildlife Offi
7910 Lakeport House (Charles)
2390 Lakeport House
0
2980 Rene Acundo
1240 Farabee House





